## AMENDED AGENDA #1 SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE 3:00 P.M.

## Room WW55 Monday, February 15, 2021

Limited public seating will be available in the committee room. For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
RS28570	RELATING TO EDUCATION; Establishes a K-3 Technology Based Program.	Chairman Thayn
RS28585	RELATING TO EDUCATION; Moves the Public Charter School Commission out from under the Office of the State Board of Education, and makes it a separate agency under the State Board.	Vice Chairman Crabtree and Representative Judy Boyle
RS28596	RELATING TO EDUCATION; Aligns Idaho's statute with the Federal Gun-Free Schools Act, and would confirm that a student does not automatically have to face expulsion but that there may be latitude by the school board to consider appropriate disciplinary action on a case-by-case basis.	Senator Cook and Quinn Perry, Policy and Government Affairs Director, Idaho School Boards Association
RS28609	RELATING TO THE QUALITY EDUCATOR LOAN ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; Establishes the Quality Educator Loan Assistance Program to Provide Loan Repayment Assistance, in order to address the teacher shortage in Idaho identified by the Idaho State Department of Education.	Senator Ward-Engelking and Representative Toone
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes from February 2, 2021	Vice Chairman Crabtree and Senator Ward-Engelking
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes from February 4, 2021	Senator Woodward and Senator Johnson
PRESENTATION:	Continuous and Combined Improvement Plans	David Brinkman, Leadership Development Specialist, Idaho School Boards Association

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy of it along with the name of the person or organization responsible to the committee secretary to ensure accuracy of records.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Chairman ThaynSen JohnsonFlorence LinceVice Chairman CrabtreeSen CookRoom: WW39Sen Den HartogSen Ward-EngelkingPhone: 332-1321

Sen Woodward Sen Lent Sen Nelson

Email: sedu@senate.idaho.gov